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+[Tae MINISTER or INTERNATIO-NAIL, TRADE v tHe MINISTRY or COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY (Smr ManusrAr Suag): (2) 104 days from Bombay to Odessa.
|
(b) and (c) The matter is being examined.] |
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T[W1rnG ouT STRAY DOGS AND JACKJ\L
N DerLmz

*310. SER1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Wil] the Minister of HeaLte be pleased to state: '

(a) whether Government have formulated any scheme to wipe out jackals and stray dogs from the capital;
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. Jjackals are shot down by the

(b) it so, what are the details of the scheme and how it is being implemen- |
ted; and

to Questions

(c) what is the estimated number of jackals and stray dogs in the capital and how many dogs and jackals have been killed during the last five years?]
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+[Tam MINISTER or HEALTH (Ds.
SusatLa Navar): (a) and (b) Stray dogs are destroyed by the New Delhi Municipal Committee and the Municipal Corporation of Delhi. No scheme to wipe out jackals has been formulated. However, in the area under the New Delhi Municipal Committee staff
of the Committee.

(c) Number bf stray dogs and jackals in the capital is not known. About 2,500 stray dogs in the area of the New Delhi Municipal Committee and

+{1 English translation.
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about 15,000—20,000 in the Corporation area are being destroyed every year. The number of jackalg shot in the New Delhi Municipal Committee area in the last five years is 861.)

MEMORANDUM FROM TITANIUM WORK-~
ERS’ UNION, TRIVANDRUM

*316. Dr. A. SUBBA RAO: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Indla have received a memorandum from the Titanium Workers’ Union, Trivandrum regarding the proposal for de-nationalisation of the Titanium
Products Ltd.; .

(b) if so, what are the main arguments raised by the Union against the proposed de-nationalisation; and

(¢) whether the Government of India have replied to the memorandum and if so, what is the reply?

Tae MINISTER or INDUSTRY m
TrE MINISTRY or COMMERCE anD INDUSTRY (SHrr N. KaNunco): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The main point made by the Workers' Union was that it would be against the basic policy of Government to hand over Travancore Titanium Products Limited, a public sector undertaking, working satisfactorily to a private party.

(¢) No, Sir. It was understood from the Kerala Government that they had not taken any decision to hand over the factory to the private sector.

EXAMINATION OF FILM ACTORS AND
AcCTRESSES BY CusTOMS OFFICIALS

*318. Sert BABUBHAI M. CHINAI:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some prominent actors and actresses of the Indian screen while returning from

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions

Venice recently were examined at the Bombay port by the Customs officials;
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(b) if so, whether any foreign currency and articles were seized from them; and

(¢) it the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative. whether any action has been taken against them?

Twe DEPUTY MINISTER v THE
MINISTRY or FINANCE (Suarm B. R.
BragaT): (a) to (¢) The baggage of a number of Indian film artistes re. turning from abroad was examined recently by the Bombay Customs authorities. The Government of India have no definite information as to whether any of them had been to Venice.
Foreign articles and currency were seized from some of these artistes.
Necessary action has been or is being taken against the concerned persons.
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*325. Sart NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Financx be pleaseq to state’

(a) whether it is a fact that the World Bank has recently framed a rule according to which loans wil] not

+{ 1 English translation.

